## Resolution-22-26

## BY: IDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## RE: IDA COUNTY SHERIFF REVENUE

WHEREAS, the Iowa Code allows portions of Public Safety Revenues to be deposited into the General Fund.

WHEREAS, the Ida County Board of Supervisors desires to allow any and all General Basic Revenues generated by the Ida County Sheriff's office to be deposited into the Ida County Public Safety Fund.

WHEREAS, The Ida County Board of Supervisors voted by motion to approve a Resolution to direct all of the General Basic revenues for FY-22 generated by the Ida County Sheriff's office to be deposited into the Ida County Public Safety Fund.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that 34.886 of General Basic Revenues shall be deposited into the Ida County Public Safety Fund.

Whereupon, the Chair declared the Resolution duly adopted this 28th day of June, 2022.

Chair, Ida County Board of Supervisors

Attest: Lorna Steenbock, Auditor